

City of Spring Lake Park Code Enforcement Division

1301 Eighty First Avenue Northeast Spring Lake Park, Minnesota 55432 (763) 783-6491 Fax: (763) 792-7257

MEMORANDUM

TO: Spring Lake Park City Council

FROM: Jeff Baker, Code Enforcement Director

RE: Seasonal Code Enforcement Inspector.

DATE: May 20, 2020

I have accepted an application for the seasonal Code Enforcement Inspector position. A contingent offer of employment was made to Mr. Walter Morris, of Blaine, Minnesota, of \$24.00 an hour, pending a criminal background check and Council Approval to commence work starting Monday, June 15th, 2020.

The Code Enforcement budget expenditure for the Seasonal Code Enforcement Inspector has allocated \$24,960 for 2020.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this memo, please contact me at your convenience.